ى الموضح فى المادة الحادية عشر       يعنى المعن  "تاريخ سريان التعديل  " )و و (
  .التعديل من هذا

نـوفمبر  ٣عقد تنمية أتول المعتمـد فـى         يعنى   "عقد تنمية أتول    ") ز ز  (
  .٢٠١٥سنة 

WHEREAS, the amendments have been scaled with specific production 
ceiling of five hundred forty five (545) billion Standard Cubic Feet or its 
equivalent from all Gas produced from the Area. The achievement of 
complete balance between the amended terms and CONTRACTOR’s 
entitled dues dropped is considered hereunder in a way not to harm the 
economics of the Government, EGAS and the CONTRACTOR, which